

Court No. - 44

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 3331 of 2025

Applicant :- Amrendra @ Deepak Gupta

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Arvind Prabodh Dubey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma,J.

Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh,J.

Since the connected writ petition being Criminal Misc. Writ Petition No. 5881 of 2024 (Amrendra @ Deepak Gupta & Another Vs. State Of U.P. And 2 Others) has already been dismissed by this Court today as not pressed, let this application under Section 482 Cr.P.C. be delinked with the same and be placed before appropriate Court, if possible, on 28th May, 2025 as fresh.

(Madan Pal Singh, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)

Order Date :- 22.5.2025

Sushil/-