



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 3331 of 2025**

Amrendra @ Deepak Gupta

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Arvind Prabodh Dubey  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Uday Shankar Tiwari

---

**Court No. - 78**

**HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.**

1. Sri Arvind Prabodh Dubey, learned counsel for the accused/applicant seeks only two days time to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. Sri Uday Shankar Tiwari, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 is present.
3. List on 25.02.2026 as fresh.

**(Avnish Saxena,J.)**

**February 10, 2026**

Abhishek Sri.